
Resolution authorizing the Franklin County Engineer to enter into 

a contract modification with Shelly & Sands, Inc. for the Alkire 
Road Bridge Project, an increase of $95,000 (Engineer)  

 
 WHEREAS, on June 8, 2010, the Board approved Resolution No. 

0452-10 awarding to Shelly & Sands, Inc. the contract for the Alkire Road 
Bridge Project for the amount of $6,134,000.25; and 

 
 WHEREAS, the Franklin County Engineer recommended a contract 

modification for the acceleration of construction in order to reduce the 
inconvenience to the traveling public by approximately seven months and 

to reduce the costs associated with administration of the project; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the total cost of this contract modification shall not 
exceed $95,000, as evidenced by the attached Purchase Order Proof List, 

which has been pre-certified by the Franklin County Auditor; and 

 
 WHEREAS, the cost of this contract modification will be reimbursed 

through federal funding and the Ohio Public Works Commission (OPWC);  
 

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, 
FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO: 

 
Section 1)  That the Franklin County Engineer is hereby authorized to 

enter into a contract modification with Shelly & Sands, Inc. for the 
acceleration of construction on the Alkire Road Bridge Project, as detailed 

herein. 
 

Section 2)  That the total cost of this contract modification shall not 
exceed $95,000, and shall be reimbursed through federal funding and the 

Ohio Public Works Commission (OPWC) 

 
DCR:TML:wr 
Prepared By:  Will Reed 
c:  Engineer (Alkire Road Bridge Project) 

 

Resolution No. 0058-12 January 24, 2012

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS


	0058-12 (Signature Page).pdf
	Summary.pdf
	Letter.pdf
	Map.pdf
	0058-12 (Contract).pdf
	Purchase Order Proof List.pdf

